

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Supreme Court Case No.: SC01-736

The Florida Bar File

Nos. 2000-51, 031(11D)

2000-70, 361(11D)

THE FLORIDA BAR,
Complainant/ Appellee,

v.

BARTLEY CHARLES MILLER,
Respondent/ Appellant,

INITIAL BRIEF OF RESPONDENT/APPELLANT
BARTLEY CHARLES MILLER

EDMUND M. ARISTONE, JR., ESQUIRE
Attorney for Bartley Charles Miller
Florida Bar No.:0076422
1151 North Atlantic Boulevard, # 11C
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33304
Telephone: 954-566-1717

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE(S)

Jurisdiction.....1

Statement of Case and Facts.....2

Summary of Argument.....7

Argument.....8

Conclusion.....2

4

Certificate of
Service.....25

Certificate of Type Size and
Style.....26

ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW

I. WHETHER THE FLORIDA BAR PRESENTED CLEAR AND CONVINCING EVIDENCE THAT ATTORNEY BARTLEY MILLER VIOLATED THE RULES OF PROFESSIONAL CONDUCT GOVERNING ATTORNEYS.....8

II. WHETHER THE REFEREE’S RECOMMENDATION OF A TWO (2) YEAR SUSPENSION IS APPROPRIATE IN LIGHT OF THE FACTS, CIRCUMSTANCES AND MITIGATING FACTORS.....14

III. WHETHER THE REFEREE COMMITTED ERROR IN REQUESTING COUNSEL FOR THE FLORIDA BAR TO DRAFT A PROPOSED FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW AND ADOPTING SAME ALMOST VERBATIM WITHOUT ALLOWING RESPONDENT/APPELLANT THE OPPORTUNITY TO RESPOND.....22

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

Colony Square Company v. Prudential Insurance Company of
America,
819 F.2d 272 (11th Cir.
1987).....23

Corporate Management Advisors, Inc. v. Boghos,
756 So.2d 246 (Fla. 5th DCA 2000).....
.....23

The Florida Bar v. Anderson,
538 So.2d 852 (Fla.
1989).....18

The Florida Bar v. Brooks,
336 So.2d 359 (Fla.
1976).....20

The Florida Bar v. Cox,
794 So.2d 1279 (Fla.
2001).....12,13,15

The Florida Bar v. Hagglund,
372 So.2d 76 (Fla.
1979).....19

The Florida Bar v. Kravitz,
694 So.2d 725 (Fla.
1997).....18

The Florida Bar v. McLawhorn,
535 So.2d 602 (Fla.
1998).....19

The Florida Bar v. Pearce,
356 So.2d 317 (Fla.
1978).....19

The Florida Bar v. Sax,
530 So.2d 284 (Fla.
1988).....19

The Florida Bar v. Tobin,
674 So.2d 127 (Fla.
1996).....16

The Florida Bar v. Wright,
520 So.2d 269 (Fla.
1988).....19

White v. White,
686 So.2d 762 (Fla. 5th DCA
1987).....23

Rules of Professional Responsibility

Rule 4-3.3(a)(1).....8

Rule 4-3.4(a).....8

Rule 4-8.4(c).....8

Florida Bar's Standards for Imposing Lawyer Sanctions

Standard 6.2414

Standard 7.114

Standard 7.214

Standard 7.314

Standard 7.4
.....14,15

Standard 9.320

Standard 9.3120

Standard 9.3221
